# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NEWSTAR FINANCIAL, INC., AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT		12/04/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HACKNEY LADISH, INC.
Street Address:	5495 Beltline Road
Internal Address:	Suite 290
City:	DALLAS
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75254
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	HACKNEY LADISH HOLDING CORP.
Street Address:	5495 Beltline Road
Internal Address:	Suite 290
City:	DALLAS
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75254
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0610970	HACKNEY
Registration Number:	0672320	LADISH
Registration Number:	0672701	LADISH
Registration Number:	0677906	F-B

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003898 FRAME: 0261

900122079

06/09/0

CH \$115 OC

Fax Number: (213)830-8743

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 213-680-6400

Email: kimberley.lathrop@bingham.com

Correspondent Name: Kimberley Lathrop c/o Bingham McCutchen

Address Line 1: 355 South Grand Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 4400

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3212285.319889
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kimberley A. Lathrop
Signature:	/Kimberley A. Lathrop/
Date:	12/05/2008

#### Total Attachments: 4

source=NewStar\_Hackney - Fully Executed Trademark Release(60566208\_1)#page1.tif source=NewStar\_Hackney - Fully Executed Trademark Release(60566208\_1)#page2.tif source=NewStar\_Hackney - Fully Executed Trademark Release(60566208\_1)#page3.tif source=NewStar\_Hackney - Fully Executed Trademark Release(60566208\_1)#page4.tif

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made and effective as of the 4th day of December 2008 (the "Effective Date") and is granted by NEWSTAR FINANCIAL, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Administrative Agent").

WHEREAS, the Grantors listed on the signature pages to that certain Trademark Security Agreement who are **HACKNEY LADISH**, **INC.**, a Delaware corporation, and **HACKNEY LADISH HOLDING CORP.**, a Delaware corporation ("**Releasees**"), dated as of October 10, 2007 (the "**Trademark Security Agreement**"), entered into the Trademark Security Agreement in favor of the Administrative Agent, pursuant to which the Releasees granted to the Administrative Agent a continuing security interest in all of the Releasees' right, title and interest in, to and under the trademarks listed on the annexed Schedule A (the "**Trademark Collateral**"), to secure the payment, performance and observance of the obligations referred to therein;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 003638, Frame 0829 on October 11, 2007; and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent, on behalf of itself, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, hereby releases and discharges fully its security interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, and the Administrative Agent reassigns any and all such right, title and interest that it may have in the Trademark Collateral to the Releasees.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

LEGAL\_US\_W # 60550338.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the Effective Date.

NEWSTAR FINANCIAL, INC.,

a Delaware corporation, as Administrative Agent

Portfolio Manager

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS]

STATE OF _C	Lonnecticut	<u> </u>	
COUNTY OF	Fairfield	)	SS.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Publie

ERICA L. SALKOW

Notary Public, State of Connecticut

My Commission Expires Jul. 31, 2012

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS]

## Schedule A

## **Trademark Collateral**

U.S. Trademarks

	TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO./DATE/ FIRST USE
HACKNEY	HACKNEY	Reg. No. 0610970
		August 23, 1955
		First Use - 1917
LADISH	LADISH	Reg No. 0672320
		January 6, 1959
		First Use - 1957
LADISH	LADISH	Reg No. 0672701
		January 20, 1959
		First Use - 1943
FLO-BEND	F-B	Reg No. 0677906
		May 5, 1959
		First Use - 1958

LEGAL\_US\_W # 60550338.2

**RECORDED: 12/05/2008**